COMMUNITY CHEST 2010/2011 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

ANNEX 1c

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2010/2011

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Hylton Castle Juniors F.C. — Purchase of
outdoor coats.

432

Bexhill Primary School - Contribution towards
exchange visit to China.

290

Total

12,798

122

12,076

Fulwell

Seaburn Probus Group — Contribution towards
room hire, speakers etc

500

Sunderland Floral Art Club — contribution
towards materials etc

50

Post polio syndrome support sessions —
contribution to room hire and treatments

50

Sunderland Amateur Operatic Society —
contribution towards materials

25

Pawz for Thought — contribution to
transportation cases

50

Armed Forces Day — contribution towards hire
of equipment

250

Sunderland Diabetes Support Group —
contribution towards stationary and publicity

50

Sunderland Symphony Orchestra —
contribution towards purchase of equipment and
fees

50

Sunderland Orphanage & Educational
Foundation — Contribution towards clothing,
shoes etc.,

80

City Equals Sunderland Award Centre —
Contribution towards team building residential
weekend.

135

Total

11,312

1,240

3,550

6,522

Redhill

Redhouse Community CA Showstoppers-
contribution towards new motor and tracking for
curtains

4000

18149

4000

12679

1470




Southwick | Southwick Village Green — Planting of two 970
trees behind the bus shelters.
Southwick Community Centre — Planting of 213
tree.
Dene Terrace — Supply and plant mixed bulbs . 1245
Julie Donaghue Dance Group — Contribution 1000
towards competition costs, transport,
accommodation etc
Wearmouth C.W. Junior Cricket Club — 350
Purchase of club shirts for younger players
Southwick Primary School — Contribution 100
towards Royal Wedding celebrations.
Total 12,614 3,878 8,653 83
St Peters | Redby CA IT Project — contribution towards 675
electrical and PC points
Seaburn Probus Group — Contribution towards 500
room hire and speakers etc.
Roker Youth Club — Purchase of equipment 934
Sunderland Environmental Support Group — 450
Contribution towards litter pick project
St Andrews Sea Scouts — Contribution towards 850
canoe training courses
Sunderland Floral Art Club — contribution 50
towards materials etc
Post polio syndrome support sessions — 50
contribution to room hire and treatments
Sunderland Amateur Operatic Society — 25
contribution towards materials
Pawz for Thought — contribution to 50
transportation cases
Armed Forces Day — contribution towards hire 250
of equipment
Sunderland Diabetes Support Group — 25
contribution towards stationary and publicity
Sunderland Symphony Orchestra — 50
contribution towards purchase of equipment and
fees
Sunderland Orphanage & Educational 80

Foundation — Contribution towards clothing,




shoes etc.,

City Equals Sunderland Award Centre —
Contribution towards team building residential
weekend.

135

14114

4124

5798

4192

Totals

68,987

13,964

42,756

12,267
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