COMMUNITY CHEST 2010/2011 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2010/2011	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Balance Remaining
Castle	Hylton Castle Juniors F.C. – Purchase of outdoor coats.	432			.,	
	Bexhill Primary School - Contribution towards exchange visit to China.	290				
	Total		12,798	722	12,076	0
Fulwell	Seaburn Probus Group – Contribution towards room hire, speakers etc	500	·		,	
	Sunderland Floral Art Club – contribution towards materials etc	50				
	Post polio syndrome support sessions – contribution to room hire and treatments	50				
	Sunderland Amateur Operatic Society – contribution towards materials	25				
	Pawz for Thought – contribution to transportation cases	50				
	Armed Forces Day – contribution towards hire of equipment	250				
	Sunderland Diabetes Support Group – contribution towards stationary and publicity	50				
	Sunderland Symphony Orchestra – contribution towards purchase of equipment and fees	50				
	Sunderland Orphanage & Educational Foundation – Contribution towards clothing, shoes etc.,	80				
	City Equals Sunderland Award Centre – Contribution towards team building residential weekend.	135				
	Total		11,312	1,240	3,550	6,522
Redhill	Redhouse Community CA Showstoppers- contribution towards new motor and tracking for curtains	4000				
			18149	4000	12679	1470

Southwick	Southwick Village Green – Planting of two trees behind the bus shelters.	970				
	Southwick Community Centre – Planting of tree.	213				
	Dene Terrace – Supply and plant mixed bulbs .	1245				
	Julie Donaghue Dance Group – Contribution towards competition costs, transport, accommodation etc	1000				
	Wearmouth C.W. Junior Cricket Club – Purchase of club shirts for younger players	350				
	Southwick Primary School – Contribution towards Royal Wedding celebrations.	100				
	Total		12,614	3,878	8,653	83
St Peters	Redby CA IT Project – contribution towards electrical and PC points	675				
	Seaburn Probus Group – Contribution towards room hire and speakers etc.	500				
	Roker Youth Club – Purchase of equipment	934				
	Sunderland Environmental Support Group – Contribution towards litter pick project	450				
	St Andrews Sea Scouts – Contribution towards canoe training courses	850				
	Sunderland Floral Art Club – contribution towards materials etc	50				
	Post polio syndrome support sessions – contribution to room hire and treatments	50				
	Sunderland Amateur Operatic Society – contribution towards materials	25				
	Pawz for Thought – contribution to transportation cases	50				
	Armed Forces Day – contribution towards hire of equipment	250				
	Sunderland Diabetes Support Group – contribution towards stationary and publicity	25				
	Sunderland Symphony Orchestra – contribution towards purchase of equipment and fees	50				
	Sunderland Orphanage & Educational Foundation – Contribution towards clothing,	80				

	shoes etc.,					
	City Equals Sunderland Award Centre – Contribution towards team building residential weekend.	135				
			14114	4124	5798	4192
Totals			68,987	13,964	42,756	12,267